
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-3562 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Miscellaneous

File created: In control:9/18/2019 Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:12/10/2019

Title: Recommendation to accept two Notice of Subgrant Awards from the State of Nevada Division of
Public and Behavioral Health (DPBH) to support crisis and jail diversion services provided through a
Mobile Outreach Safety Team (MOST Team) to individuals with a mental health condition who have
come into contact with law enforcement. First, a renewal of the legislatively approved MOST award in
the amount of [$1,709,550 ($854,775 per year); no County match] retroactive from July 1, 2019
through June 30, 2021 and second, an additional award funded through State Liquor Taxes to support
Governor Sisolak’s initiative for 24/7 operations, in the amount of [$246,002; no County match]
retroactive from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; ratify the authority of the Director of the Human
Services Agency to execute the subgrant awards and related documents; and direct the Comptroller’s
Office to make the necessary budget amendments. Human Services Agency. (All Commission
Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 12-10-19 TMP 3562 Accept FY20-21 MOST and FY20 additional MOST award [$1,955,552;
no County Match], 2. MOST agreement Subaward Packet 10-2-2019, 3. HD 17165 Washoe County
MOST final

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to accept two Notice of Subgrant Awards from the State of Nevada Division of Public and
Behavioral Health (DPBH) to support crisis and jail diversion services provided through a Mobile Outreach
Safety Team (MOST Team) to individuals with a mental health condition who have come into contact with law
enforcement. First, a renewal of the legislatively approved MOST award in the amount of [$1,709,550
($854,775 per year); no County match] retroactive from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021 and second, an
additional award funded through State Liquor Taxes to support Governor Sisolak’s initiative for 24/7
operations, in the amount of [$246,002; no County match] retroactive from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020;
ratify the authority of the Director of the Human Services Agency to execute the subgrant awards and related
documents; and direct the Comptroller’s Office to make the necessary budget amendments. Human Services
Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

