THIRD AMENDMENT TO GRANT AGREEMENT WITH
NEVADA CLINICAL SERVICES, INC.

This Third Amendment to and Assignment of the Grant Agreement and Notice of Grant
Award (“Third Amendment”) is entered into effective May 14, 2025 (the “Effective Date”) by and
among Nevada Clinical Services, Inc. (“NCS”) and the Washoe County Sheriff’s Office
(“Contractor™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, NCS and the Washoe County Human Services Agency entered into a Grant
Agreement and Notice of Grant Award effective July 1, 2021, also referenced as NCS Contract
Number 206454 (“Grant”), as assigned to Contractor on March 1, 2022, to provide mobile outreach
safety team services (“Services”); and

WHEREAS, NCS and Contractor desire to revise the maximum compensation amount that
may be paid for services provided under the Grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants
herein contained, the receipt and adequacy of which are for all purposes acknowledged and
confessed herein, NCS and Contractor hereby agree as follows:

L Approved Annual Budget Categories. NCS and Contractor agree that
Contractor will provide the Services, with the total amount payable during the
period July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 not to exceed $879,775.00.

IL Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Grant shall
remain in full force and effect subject to the terms of the Grant.

III.  This Third Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and each

of them shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument upon execution of
all counterparts.

Signature page follows.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to be
signed and intend to be legally bound thereby as of the Effective Date.

NCS: Washoe County Sheriff’s Office:

By: Byr@:‘ﬁéeézf

Name: Name: r\Jg;qr 1y (54\ Lo o
Title: Title: .LS)’V,C‘{ D 10
Date: Date: J%f/ / ‘,7_/,,?&"

#266079



